
Boston University (4-8) -vs- Jacksonville (7-6)
2/21/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (Sue M. Daughtridge)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacy Harrels (3-2)
Loss: Ganino, Haley (0-1)
HBP: Ganino, Haley, Jacy Harrels, Jordan White
PB: Sarah Beth B (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kenneth Rice First: Charles McManus Third Base: Phillip Troutman 
Start: 11:05 am   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 50   Weather: 57 and cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Boston University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Jacksonville 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1

Boston University 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Deppiesse, Brooke 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Kline, Irys dp/1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Michel, Addison pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doherty, Kylie lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stanley, Mary Cather lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Coyle, Megan 1b/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lyons, Camryn cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delong, Olivia ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Apalit, Kyomi 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Metz, Aimee rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    McHugh, Kieren ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Edwards, Cara c/ph 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Christopher, Livia c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coupal, Madolyn ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ganino, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nell, Danika p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 3 0 8

CS: Doherty, Kylie (1)
HBP: Deppiesse, Brooke (1); Coupal, Madolyn (1)

Jacksonville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Mansfie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kate Linklet lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jaida Thomas cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Madisyn Weat 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Tatum McCool 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Alison Carte rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sarah Beth B c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jacy Harrels p/dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Vic Brunette ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
Margaret Jen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 8 4 4 3 6

2B: Alison Carte (1)
SH: Jacy Harrels (1)
CS: Jaida Thomas (1)
HBP: Alison Carte (1)
E: Madisyn Weat (1)

Boston University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ganino, Haley (L, 0-1) 1.1 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 9 1 2 34
Nell, Danika 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Johnson, Ava 3.1 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 3 51
Coyle, Megan 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
Totals 8 4 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 24 30 7 7 115

Jacksonville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacy Harrels (W, 3-2) 4.1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 17 20 10 3 91
Jordan White 2.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 5 43
Totals 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 25 30 12 8 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston University - Top of 1st BOS JU
Deppiesse, B singled through the left side (2-2 KBSFFBF). 0 0
Kline, Irys reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKFB); Deppiesse, B out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Doherty, Kyl flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Coyle, Megan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 1st BOS JU
Emma Mansfie singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Kate Linklet struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0
Jaida Thomas reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBFB); Emma Mansfie out at second p to ss. 0 0
Madisyn Weat walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Jaida Thomas advanced to second. 0 0
Tatum McCool flied out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 0 0

Boston University - Top of 2nd BOS JU
Lyons, Camry lined out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Apalit, Kyom singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Metz, Aimee flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Edwards, Car walked (3-1 BFBBB); Apalit, Kyom advanced to second. 0 0
Edwards, Car advanced to second on a passed ball; Apalit, Kyom advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Coupal, Mado walked (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Deppiesse, B flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 2nd BOS JU
Alison Carte hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Sarah Beth B walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Alison Carte advanced to second. 0 0
Jacy Harrels out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Sarah Beth B advanced to second; Alison Carte advanced to
third. 0 0
Vic Brunette singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Sarah Beth B scored; Alison Carte
scored. 0 2
Nell, Danika to p for Ganino, Hale. 0 2
Emma Mansfie flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Kate Linklet walked (3-2 KKBBFFBB). 0 2
Jaida Thomas singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KKF); Kate Linklet advanced to second; Vic Brunette scored. 0 3
Madisyn Weat singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Jaida Thomas advanced to second; Kate Linklet scored. 0 4
Johnson, Ava to p for Nell, Danika. 0 4
Kline, Irys to 1b. 0 4
Coyle, Megan to dp. 0 4
Tatum McCool walked (3-2 KBKBFFBB); Madisyn Weat advanced to second; Jaida Thomas advanced to
third. 0 4
Jaida Thomas out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 0 4

Boston University - Top of 3rd BOS JU
Kline, Irys lined out to lf (2-2 BBKFF). 0 4
Doherty, Kyl lined out to rf (1-2 BKF). 0 4
Coyle, Megan fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 4

Jacksonville - Bottom of 3rd BOS JU
Alison Carte flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Sarah Beth B flied out to cf. 0 4
Jacy Harrels singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 0 4
Margaret Jen pinch ran for Jacy Harrels. 0 4
Jacy Harrels to p for Margaret Jen. 0 4
Vic Brunette struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Boston University - Top of 4th BOS JU
Jacy Harrels to p for Margaret Jen. 0 4
Margaret Jen to dp for Jacy Harrels. 0 4
Lyons, Camry popped up to 1b (3-2 FBBFB). 0 4
Apalit, Kyom lined out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 0 4
Metz, Aimee singled to left center (2-2 BBKFF). 0 4
Edwards, Car flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFFB). 0 4

Jacksonville - Bottom of 4th BOS JU
Christopher, to c for Edwards, Car. 0 4
Emma Mansfie struck out looking (1-2 FKBFFK). 0 4
Kate Linklet grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 4
Jaida Thomas singled up the middle (0-2 KFF). 0 4
Madisyn Weat grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBKB). 0 4

Boston University - Top of 5th BOS JU
Coupal, Mado hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 4
Deppiesse, B reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Coupal, Mado out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Kline, Irys reached on an error by 3b (2-0 BB); Deppiesse, B advanced to second. 0 4
Jacy Harrels to dp. 0 4
Jordan White to p for Margaret Jen. 0 4
Michel, Addi pinch ran for Kline, Irys. 0 4
Doherty, Kyl reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKBS); Michel, Addi out at second 3b to 2b; Deppiesse, B
advanced to third. 0 4
Doherty, Kyl out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 0 4

Jacksonville - Bottom of 5th BOS JU
Kline, Irys to 1b for Michel, Addi. 0 4
Stanley, Mar to lf for Doherty, Kyl. 0 4
Tatum McCool lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Alison Carte doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 4
Sarah Beth B lined out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 4
Jacy Harrels grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 4

Boston University - Top of 6th BOS JU
Coyle, Megan lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4
Delong, Oliv pinch hit for Lyons, Camry. 0 4
Delong, Oliv walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 4
Lyons, Camry to cf for Delong, Oliv. 0 4
Apalit, Kyom reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Lyons, Camry out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
McHugh, Kier pinch hit for Metz, Aimee. 0 4
McHugh, Kier popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 4

Jacksonville - Bottom of 6th BOS JU
Coyle, Megan to p. 0 4
Metz, Aimee to rf for McHugh, Kier. 0 4
Johnson, Ava to dp. 0 4
Vic Brunette lined out to p (1-1 SB). 0 4
Emma Mansfie grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 4
Kate Linklet singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 4
Jaida Thomas grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFBF). 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston University - Top of 7th BOS JU
Edwards, Car pinch hit for Christopher,. 0 4
Edwards, Car grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 4
Coupal, Mado grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 4
Deppiesse, B hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBB). 0 4
Kline, Irys singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Deppiesse, B advanced to second. 0 4
Stanley, Mar grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 4

Jacksonville - Bottom of 7th BOS JU
Edwards, Car to c. 0 4


